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Monday, 1 July

Delivery of 730 forms

Monthly declaration of paid salaries and social contribution (individual UNIEMENS data flow)

Electronic submission of 730 form

Onerous review within 15 days of income tax and VAT payment

Monday, 8 July

Submission of pre-filled 730 form to the withholding agent

CAFs and competent professionals: submission of 730 form

Withholding agents: delivery of 730 forms

Direct fiscal assistance: delivery of 730 – 730/1 forms

Submission of 730 forms by withholding agents, CAFs and professionals

Wednesday, 10 July

Payment of A. Pastore fund contribution 

Payment of M. Negri fund contribution

Payment of M. Besusso (FASDAC) fund contribution
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Monday, 15 July

Onerous review within 90 days of income tax and monthly/quarterly VAT

Tuesday, 16 July

CASAGIT: social contribution duties

INPGI: declaration and payment of social contribution on subordinate work

INPS: payment of social contribution for subordinate employees

INPS: payment of TFR contribution to treasury fund

Tax withholdings on subordinate work, self-employment work and on commissions

INPS separate management: payment of social contribution

Wednesday, 17 July

Onerous review on the payment of income tax and monthly VAT

Saturday, 20 July 2019

Temporary work: mandatory communications

Monday 22 July 2019

Declaration and payment of PREVINDAI contribution

Payment of FASC contribution

Versamento contributi FASC
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Tuesday, 23 July

Pre-filled 730 tax return form: direct submission to Agenzia delle Entrate, CAF or professional subject

Tax assistance by CAFs or competent professionals: delivery of 730 form

Electronic submission of 730 form by CAFs and competent professionals

Thursday, 25 July 2019

Declaration and payment of ENPAIA contribution 

Tuesday, 30 July 2019

Onerous review within 15 days of income tax and monthly VAT

Wednesday, 31 July 2019

LUL payslip printout

Monthly salary and social contribution declaration (UNIEMENS data flow)

INPS (ex ENPALS) - monthly salary and social contribution declaration (UNIEMENS data flow)


